College of Micronesia-FSM
National Campus / CTEC
P.O. Box 159
Kolonia, Pohnpei FM 96941
Email: national@comfsm.edu.fm

August 4
August 4-8
August 5-8
August 11-15
August 18
August 20
August 21
September 11
September 15
October 6-7
October 10
October 13-17
October 24
October 27
November 4
November 3
November 6
November 7
November 11
November 14
November 24
December 1-5
December 9

December 10-12

December 15
December 19
January 5

Reminders:

November 6
November 14
January 5
January 7-9
January 12

CALENDAR OF ACTIVITIES
FALL 2025

Fall Semester Begins

Faculty Meetings & Workshop

New Student Orientation

Regular Registration for Fall2025

First Day of Instruction/Course Syllabi Due to IC
Last Day to Add/Drop

Class Lists Verified by Instructors

Holiday - Pohnpei Liberation Day

Early Warning Deficiency Reports Due from Instructors
Mid-term Evaluations

Mid-term Grades Due from Instructors
Placement Testing at CTEC (and other State campuses)
Holiday - United Nations Day

Last Day to Withdraw with “W”
Early Registration begins for Spring 2026
Holiday - FSM Independence Day (Observed)
Application Deadline for Spring 2026 Graduation
Holiday Pohnpei Constitution day (Observed)
Holiday - Veterans of Foreign War

Deadline for Spring 2026 Admission

Holiday - FSM President’s Day (Observed)

Final Exam Preparation week

Last Day of Instruction

Final Examinations

Final Grades due from Instructors
Commencement Exercises/Fall 2025 Ends
Spring 2026 Semester Begins

Graduation Applications DUE
Deadline for Spring 2026 Admission
Spring 2026 Semester begins
Regular Registrations

First Day of Instructions

August

10
17

24
31

11
18
25

T W T

s 6 7
12 13 14
19 20 21
26 27 28

15
22
29

16
23
30

September

14
21
28

15
22
29

T W T
2 3 4
9 10 11
16 17 18
23 24 25
30

12
19
26

13
20
27

October

12
19
26

13
20
27

T W T

1 2
7 8 9
14 15 16
21 22 23
28 29 30

10
17
24
31

11
18
25

November

16

23
30

10
17
24

T W T

4 5 6
11 12 13
18 19 20
25 26 27

14
21
28

15
22
29

December

14
21
28

15
22
29

T W T
2 3 4
9 10 11
16 17 18
23 24 25
30 31

12
19
26

13
20
27




College of Micronesia-FSM
National Campus / CTEC
P.O. Box 159
Kolonia, Pohnpei FM 96941
Email: national@comfsm.edu.fm

JJanuary 5
January 5-6
January 7-9
January 12
January 14
January 16
February 2-6
February 9
March 2-3
March 6
March 9
March 20
March 27
March 31
April 1
April 2

April 3
April 20-24

April 27 - May 1

May 1
May 4 - 6
May 8
May 15

Reminders:

May 29

CALENDAR OF ACTIVITIES
SPRING 2026

Spring Semester Begins

Faculty Workshops/Meeting

Registration

First Day of Instruction/Course Syllabi Due to IC
Last Day to Add/Drop Courses

Class Lists Verified from Instructor

COMET at CTEC/Pohnpei High Schools

Early Warning Deficiency Reports Due from Instructors
Mid-term Evaluations

Mid-term Grades Due from Instructors

Holiday - International Women’s Day (Observed)
Last Day to Withdraw with “W?”

Deadline for Applications for Fall 2026 Graduation
Holiday-Cultural Day (Observed)
COM-FSM Founding Day
Easter Recess — No School for Students/Faculty
Development Day

Holiday — Good Friday (Observed)
Early Registration for Summer 2026
Final Exam Preparation Week

Last Day of Instruction

Final Examinations

Final Grades Due from Instructors
Commencement Exercises/Spring Semester

Summer 2026 Begins

January

11
18
25

M

5
12
19
26

T w T

16
23
30

10
17
24
31

15
22

NoZ

16
23

13
20
27

14
21
28

March

15
22
29

16
23
30

10 11 12
17 18 19
24 25 26
31

13
20
27

14
21
28

April

12
19
26

13
20
27

T w T

14 15 16
21 22 23
28 29 30

10
17
24

11
18
25

May

10
17
24
31

11
18
25

12 13 14

26 27 28

15
22
29

16
23
30




College of Micronesia-FSM
National Campus / CTEC
P.O. Box 159
Kolonia, Pohnpei FM 96941
Email: national@comfsm.edu.fm

Junel
June 1-2
June 4
June 4-5
June 8
June 9
June 10
June 19
June 29-30
July 1
July 2
July 6
July 7
July 17
July 20-21
July 22

Reminders:

June 30
July 7
July 17
August 3

CALENDAR OF ACTIVITIES
SUMMER 2026

Summer semester begins

Summer regular Registration

Faculty Summer contracts begin

Faculty Meetings and preparations

First Day of Instruction/Course Syllabi Due to IC
Last Day to Add/Drop Courses

Class Lists Verified by Instructors

Early Warning Deficiency Report Due from Instructors
Mid-term Evaluations

Mid-term break for students

Mid-term Grades Due from Instructors

Last Day to Withdraw with “W”

Early Registration for Fall 2026 begins

Last Day of Instructions

Final Exams

Deadline for final grades from Instructors

Deadline for Fall Admission
Early Registration for Fall 2026
Deadline for Readmission

Fall 2026 Semester Begins

June
s M T W T F s
1 2 3 4 5 6
7 8 9 10 11 12 13
14 15 16 17 18 19 20
21 22 23 24 25 26 27
28 29 30
July
s M T W T F s
1 2 3 4
5 6 7 8 9 10 11
12 13 14 15 16 17 18
19 20 21 22 23 24 25
26 27 28 29 30 31




