



College of Micronesia-FSM

National Campus / CTEC

P.O. Box 159

Kolonia, Pohnpei FM 96941

Email: national@comfsm.edu.fm

CALENDAR OF ACTIVITIES FALL 2025

August 4	Fall Semester Begins
August 4-8	Faculty Meetings & Workshop
August 5-8	New Student Orientation
August 11-15	Regular Registration for Fall2025
August 18	First Day of Instruction/Course Syllabi Due to IC
August 20	Last Day to Add/Drop
August 21	Class Lists Verified by Instructors
September 11	Holiday – Pohnpei Liberation Day
September 15	Early Warning Deficiency Reports Due from Instructors
October 6-7	Mid-term Evaluations
October 10	Mid-term Grades Due from Instructors
October 13-17	Placement Testing at CTEC (and other State campuses)
October 24	Holiday - United Nations Day
October 27	Last Day to Withdraw with “W”
November 4	Early Registration begins for Spring 2026
November 3	Holiday – FSM Independence Day (Observed)
November 6	Application Deadline for Spring 2026 Graduation
November 7	Holiday Pohnpei Constitution day (Observed)
November 11	Holiday - Veterans of Foreign War
November 14	Deadline for Spring 2026 Admission
November 24	Holiday – FSM President’s Day (Observed)
December 1-5	Final Exam Preparation week
December 9	Last Day of Instruction
December 10-12	Final Examinations
December 15	Final Grades due from Instructors
December 19	Commencement Exercises/Fall 2025 Ends
January 5	Spring 2026 Semester Begins

Reminders:

November 6	Graduation Applications DUE
November 14	Deadline for Spring 2026 Admission
January 5	Spring 2026 Semester begins
January 7-9	Regular Registrations
January 12	First Day of Instructions

August						
S	M	T	W	T	F	S
					1	2
3	4	5	6	7	8	9
10	11	12	13	14	15	16
17	18	19	20	21	22	23
24	25	26	27	28	29	30
31						
September						
S	M	T	W	T	F	S
	1	2	3	4	5	6
7	8	9	10	11	12	13
14	15	16	17	18	19	20
21	22	23	24	25	26	27
28	29	30				
October						
S	M	T	W	T	F	S
			1	2	3	4
5	6	7	8	9	10	11
12	13	14	15	16	17	18
19	20	21	22	23	24	25
26	27	28	29	30	31	
November						
S	M	T	W	T	F	S
						1
2	3	4	5	6	7	8
9	10	11	12	13	14	15
16	17	18	19	20	21	22
23	24	25	26	27	28	29
30						
December						
S	M	T	W	T	F	S
	1	2	3	4	5	6
7	8	9	10	11	12	13
14	15	16	17	18	19	20
21	22	23	24	25	26	27
28	29	30	31			



College of Micronesia-FSM

National Campus / CTEC

P.O. Box 159

Kolonia, Pohnpei FM 96941

Email: national@comfsm.edu.fm

CALENDAR OF ACTIVITIES SPRING 2026

January 5	Spring Semester Begins
January 5-6	Faculty Workshops/Meeting
January 7-9	Registration
January 12	First Day of Instruction/Course Syllabi Due to IC
January 14	Last Day to Add/Drop Courses
January 16	Class Lists Verified from Instructor
February 2-6	COMET at CTEC/Pohnpei High Schools
February 9	Early Warning Deficiency Reports Due from Instructors
March 2-3	Mid-term Evaluations
March 6	Mid-term Grades Due from Instructors
March 9	Holiday – International Women’s Day (Observed)
March 20	Last Day to Withdraw with “W”
March 27	Deadline for Applications for Fall 2026 Graduation
March 31	Holiday-Cultural Day (Observed)
April 1	COM-FSM Founding Day
April 2	Easter Recess – No School for Students/Faculty Development Day
April 3	Holiday – Good Friday (Observed)
April 20-24	Early Registration for Summer 2026
April 27 – May 1	Final Exam Preparation Week
May 1	Last Day of Instruction
May 4 – 6	Final Examinations
May 8	Final Grades Due from Instructors
May 15	Commencement Exercises/Spring Semester

Reminders:

May 29 Summer 2026 Begins

January						
S	M	T	W	T	F	S
				1	2	3
4	5	6	7	8	9	10
11	12	13	14	15	16	17
18	19	20	21	22	23	24
25	26	27	28	29	30	31
February						
S	M	T	W	T	F	S
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
8	9	10	11	12	13	14
15	16	17	18	19	20	21
22	23	24	25	26	27	28
March						
S	M	T	W	T	F	S
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
8	9	10	11	12	13	14
15	16	17	18	19	20	21
22	23	24	25	26	27	28
29	30	31				
April						
S	M	T	W	T	F	S
			1	2	3	4
5	6	7	8	9	10	11
12	13	14	15	16	17	18
19	20	21	22	23	24	25
26	27	28	29	30		
May						
S	M	T	W	T	F	S
					1	2
3	4	5	6	7	8	9
10	11	12	13	14	15	16
17	18	19	20	21	22	23
24	25	26	27	28	29	30
31						



College of Micronesia-FSM

National Campus / CTEC

P.O. Box 159

Kolonia, Pohnpei FM 96941

Email: national@comfsm.edu.fm

CALENDAR OF ACTIVITIES SUMMER 2026

June 1	Summer semester begins
June 1-2	Summer regular Registration
June 4	Faculty Summer contracts begin
June 4-5	Faculty Meetings and preparations
June 8	First Day of Instruction/Course Syllabi Due to IC
June 9	Last Day to Add/Drop Courses
June 10	Class Lists Verified by Instructors
June 19	Early Warning Deficiency Report Due from Instructors
June 29-30	Mid-term Evaluations
July 1	Mid-term break for students
July 2	Mid-term Grades Due from Instructors
July 6	Last Day to Withdraw with "W"
July 7	Early Registration for Fall 2026 begins
July 17	Last Day of Instructions
July 20-21	Final Exams
July 22	Deadline for final grades from Instructors

Reminders:

June 30	Deadline for Fall Admission
July 7	Early Registration for Fall 2026
July 17	Deadline for Readmission
August 3	Fall 2026 Semester Begins

June						
S	M	T	W	T	F	S
	1	2	3	4	5	6
7	8	9	10	11	12	13
14	15	16	17	18	19	20
21	22	23	24	25	26	27
28	29	30				

July						
S	M	T	W	T	F	S
			1	2	3	4
5	6	7	8	9	10	11
12	13	14	15	16	17	18
19	20	21	22	23	24	25
26	27	28	29	30	31	